and that this motion be adopted by a silent standing vote. - Carried. 

264-By-Law 1227 – SECOND AND FINAL READING  
DEBENTURE BORROWING - $1,147,800.00 

Collins-Wasyliw (a) That By-Law No. 1227, a by-law of the Winnipeg School Division for 

the purpose of borrowing ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY 
SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,147,800.00) for 
certain building projects be read a second time in short.- Carried 

By-Law No. 1227 then read accordingly. 

Collins-Wasyliw (b)That the rules be suspended in order for By-Law No. 1227 to be read 

a third time.- Carried 

Collins-Wasyliw (c) That By-Law No.